1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-126236-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Down-draft system
Name and address of the applicant

4 DD004 I 1W50CB 1SE CT1 B 257 220-240 or 230 50-60
5 DD004 I 1W50CB 1SE WCT1 B 257 220-240 or 230 50-60
 Explanation of type/electrical configuration:
DD004 = Type of construction
I = Insulation Class
xSy or xWy = Number of Motors and Type of Motor
xSE = Number and kind of lamps (“SE” Strip Led Lamp)
CT1, WCT1 = Kind of Control (“CT1” Capacitive Touch Control with soft first speed, “WCT1”
Capacitive Touch Control with soft first speed and Wi-Fi connectivity)
B = ”B” tested for/at 240 V
Remark: x is a number (one or more digit), y is a sequence of alphanumerical characters of any length
Additionally evaluated to:
EN 60335-1:2012, EN 60335-1:2012/A1:2019, EN 60335-1:2012/A2:2019, EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014, EN 60335-
1:2012/A13:2017, EN 60335-1:2012/A14:2019, EN 60335-1:2012/A15:2021, EN 60335-2-31:2014, EN 62233:2008
National differences specified in the CB Test Report
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2022-04-12
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA